
Guide and REcipeS

APEROL SPRITZ AND NEGRONI

Pre-batched Aperol and Negroni cocktails cut out the usual wait for muddling, shaking and stirring. 
Here’s what you should know about using the draft system for making draft cocktails.

CHILL IT Pre-chill draft cocktails. Serve Spritz and Negroni family tree cocktails on ice to keep 
their cold game going.

BALANCE IT Dilute draft cocktails for best results. All draft cocktails should be properly 
diluted during the batching stage to account for dilution that naturally occurs from shaking or stirring. 
This can be achieved through taking the final volume and adding 25-30% water. Cocktails with soda 
water in the recipe and are normally served straight over ice – like the Aperol Spritz – do not require 
additional dilution. 

STRAIN IT Set up a fine strainer in a stable position over a receiving container. Cocktails 
that include particulates should be filtered using a fine straining technique (Super bag, cheese cloth, 
coffee filter). This reduces the chances of clogged lines and improves overall texture of the drink. 

GAS IT Carbonate cocktails with clear liquids for best results. For example: The classic Aperol 
Spritz with no modifications is a perfect cocktail for draft carbonation. Choose when not to carbonate. 
Adding fruit or syrup to flavor the cocktail can impact the texture and stability of the drink. Acidity, sugar 
levels, and oils can all change viscosity and the ability to retain carbonation. Cocktails like the Strawberry 
Sbagliato can be flavored in a few ways, like a syrup or infusion. The sugar levels and clarity of the liquid 
will be different for each method. 

Draft systems are common in accounts, but 
traditionally used for draft beer. It will be 
important to know if there are dedicated lines 
and gas for the cocktail keg. Whether the 
cocktail is run off existing beer lines or a 
dedicated line dictates the type of cocktail that 
can be served. 
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ON BEER AND COCKTAIL 
DRAFT SYSTEMS

Additional 
ConsideRAtions: 

Accounts have options for gases, from the gas 
in the cocktail keg itself to the gas used to push 
the cocktail through draft lines. Different gases 
are needed depending on how viscous the 
cocktail is and how long draft lines are. Each 
scenario is different. 

• CO2 – Carbon Dioxide is used for carbonated 
cocktails to charge the kegs themselves and 
ideally to push a single line. 

• NO2 – “Nitro” as it is commonly called is what 
achieves cascading cloudy textures like in a 
stout beer. This is used for still cocktails. 

• Beer Gas – A combination of NO2 and CO2 
together. This is the most common gas in an 
account. 

ON GASES

Ensure the lines are clean, prior to the cocktail 
being served. If the line is not properly flushed 
prior to install, this could taint the flavors of the 
cocktail and ruin a portion of the batch. 

• Who will be doing the install if the lines are not 
already in the account? 

• Consider that this may need to be done by a 
professional and incur a cost. Draft cocktails are 
very particular and require experience in 
understanding how to set them up correctly. 

• The staff may need training on how to prepare 
and batch the cocktail prior to kegging. 

• Leadership would require some knowledge on 
draft systems to troubleshoot issues. 

ON THE LINE

Chill it! 1 Balance it! 2

Strain it!3 Gas it!4
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EQUAL PARTS

3:2:1

CAMPARI
Gin

Sweet Vermouth
Filtered Water

Total

1
1
1
1

4

80 oz
80 oz
80 oz
80 oz

320 oz

160 oz
160 oz
160 oz
160 oz

640 oz

APEROL
Prosecco
Water
Total

2
3
1
6

108 oz
160 oz
52 oz
320 oz

216 oz
320 oz
104 oz
640 oz

APEROL
Prosecco
Water
Total

2
2
1
5

128 oz
128 oz
64 oz
320 oz

256 oz
256 oz
128 oz
640 oz

Have you filtered the cocktail if it
has particulates in it?

Filter the cocktail through a fine
straining method like a coffee filter,

super bag or cheese cloth.

Is your cocktail carbonated?

Is the batch for the cocktail cold?

Carbonate it by charging the keg with CO2. Some
cocktails require 2 charges. Don’t forget to dilute!

Does the draft system have long lines?

The line should be pushed
with CO2.

Cocktails achieve
peak carbonation
when the liquid is

as clear as
possible. Does the

cocktail need
additional filtration?

Carbonation is
most successful

when the
ingredients are as
cold as possible.

Chill it!

A “Beer Gas” mixture
(combination of NO2

and CO2) will be
needed to push

cocktail through the
lines.

To ensure the classic serve, 
pour into a balloon glass over ice 
and garnish with an orange slice.

To ensure the classic serve, 
pour into a rocks glass on a large ice 

cube and garnish with orange.

Do you ABSOLUTELY want the
cocktail to retain the velvety texture

of a still drink?

The account will need a “Nitro
Draft Faucet” to achieve the
correct pour. They will also
need a keg with a Diffuser

Stone attachment in order to
properly incorporate the NO2

into the liquid and achieve
the cascading effect.

Don’t forget to dilute when
kegging. The cocktail keg
must be charged with NO2

gas and ideally using only
NO2 to push the cocktail.
Most accounts will have a
dedicated line for Stouts in

this case. Do they have
dedicated line?

Account will need to split
off the line or pursue

another route.

Does the account
have the correct
draft equipment?

Clarify again. Access
to a centrifuge or
Spinzall will offer
best results, but

patience and a good
filter also work great.

A perfectly acceptable
alternative if there is no
dedicated NO2 line is to

charge the keg with NO2 and
push the cocktail with Beer
Gas (a mixture of NO2 and

CO2 that is common in
accounts).


