CAMPARI ACADEMY FIED GUIDE

APEROL SPRITZ AND NEGRONI DRAFT COCKTAIL GUIDE AND RECIPES



Pre-batched Aperol and Negroni cocktails cut out the usual wait for muddling, shaking and stirring. Here's what you should know about using the draft system for making draft cocktails.

CHILE IT *Pre-chill draft cocktails.* Serve Spritz and Negroni family tree cocktails on ice to keep their cold game going.

BALENCE IT Dilute draft cocktails for best results. All draft cocktails should be properly diluted during the batching stage to account for dilution that naturally occurs from shaking or stirring. This can be achieved through taking the final volume and adding 25-30% water. Cocktails with soda water in the recipe and are normally served straight over ice – like the Aperol Spritz – do not require additional dilution.

STRAIN IT Set up a fine strainer in a stable position over a receiving container. Cocktails that include particulates should be filtered using a fine straining technique (Super bag, cheese cloth, coffee filter). This reduces the chances of clogged lines and improves overall texture of the drink.

GAS IT Carbonate cocktails with clear liquids for best results. For example: The classic Aperol Spritz with no modifications is a perfect cocktail for draft carbonation. Choose when not to carbonate. Adding fruit or syrup to flavor the cocktail can impact the texture and stability of the drink. Acidity, sugar levels, and oils can all change viscosity and the ability to retain carbonation. Cocktails like the Strawberry Sbagliato can be flavored in a few ways, like a syrup or infusion. The sugar levels and clarity of the liquid will be different for each method.

ON BEER AND COCKTAIL DRAFT SYSTEMS

Draft systems are common in accounts, but traditionally used for draft beer. It will be important to know if there are dedicated lines and gas for the cocktail keg. Whether the cocktail is run off existing beer lines or a dedicated line dictates the type of cocktail that can be served.

ON GASES

Accounts have options for gases, from the gas in the cocktail keg itself to the gas used to push the cocktail through draft lines. Different gases are needed depending on how viscous the cocktail is and how long draft lines are. Each scenario is different.

- CO₂ Carbon Dioxide is used for carbonated cocktails to charge the kegs themselves and ideally to push a single line.
- \cdot NO₂ "Nitro" as it is commonly called is what achieves cascading cloudy textures like in a stout beer. This is used for still cocktails.
- Beer Gas A combination of NO_2 and CO_2 together. This is the most common gas in an account.

ON THE LINE

Ensure the lines are clean, prior to the cocktail being served. If the line is not properly flushed prior to install, this could taint the flavors of the cocktail and ruin a portion of the batch.

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS:

- Who will be doing the install if the lines are not already in the account?
- Consider that this may need to be done by a professional and incur a cost. Draft cocktails are very particular and require experience in understanding how to set them up correctly.
- The staff may need training on how to prepare and batch the cocktail prior to kegging.
- Leadership would require some knowledge on draft systems to troubleshoot issues.

DRAFT COCKTAIL RECIPES

COCKTAIL	INGREDIENTS	PARTS	2.5 G KEG	5 G KEG
	CAMPARI	1	80 oz	160 oz
CAMPARI NEGR o ni	Gin	1	80 oz	160 oz
	Sweet Vermouth	1	80 oz	160 oz
NEGRUNI	Filtered Water	1	80 oz	160 oz
	Total	4	320 oz	640 oz
			L PARTS	
APEROL SPRITZ	APEROL	2	128 oz	256 oz
	Prosecco	2	128 oz	256 oz
	Water	1	64 oz	128 oz
	Total	5	320 oz	640 oz
		3	:2:1	
	APEROL	2	108 oz	216 oz
	Prosecco	3	160 oz	320 oz
	Water	1	52 oz	104 oz
	Total	6	320 oz	640 oz
charge the keg with NO ₂ push the cocktail with Be Gas (a mixture of NO ₂ an CO ₂ that is common in accounts).	straining method like a coff super bag or cheese cl	tee filter, loth. YES	YES Cocktails achieve peak carbonation when the liquid is as clear as pageible Deag the	Clarify again. Access to a centrifuge or
VES Don't forget to dilute wh kegging. The cocktail ke must be charged with N gas and ideally using on	C2 NO Account will need to s	y texture most successf when the ingredients are cold as possibl	as le.	Spinzall will offer best results, but patience and a good filter also work great.

CAMPARI ACADEMY

©2021 Campari America. New York, NY. Please enjoy responsibly.